Benefits paid (3) -   -   (17) -   (2 407) (3) (2 424)

As at 31 December 155   150   36   31   2 067   1 034   2 258   1 215

Total
Post-employment

benefits

Jubilee bonuses

liabilities

Other employee

benefits

31 December 2017 31 December 2016

Discount rate 3.15% 3.50%

Future remuneration increase 3.50%-6.00% 3.50%-5.00%

Probability of resignation 2.17% 1.96%

Weighted-average duration of liabilities (in years)

Post-employment benefits 12.25 11.57

Jubilee bonuses liabilities 6.80 7.79

STALEXPORT AUTOSTRADY S.A.
SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT THE DAY AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Notes to the separate financial statements

(all amounts in PLN thousand (TPLN), unless stated otherwise)

Page | 32

25.3. Sensitivity analysis

Below a sensitive analysis has been disclosed, showing how reasonably possible changes of material actuarial

assumptions made at the reporting date, holding other assumptions constant, would have impacted the

liabilities due to employee benefits.

26. Trade and other payables (current)

31 December 2017 - 0.5 ppt + 0.5 ppt - 0.5 ppt + 0.5 ppt - 0.5 ppt + 0.5 ppt

Retirement benefits 155   150   150   155   155   150

Disability benefits 2   2   2   2   2   2

Jubilee bonuses liabilities 37   35   35   37   37   35

Total 194   187   187   194   194   187

31 December 2016 - 0.5 ppt + 0.5 ppt - 0.5 ppt + 0.5 ppt - 0.5 ppt + 0.5 ppt

Retirement benefits 150   145   145   150   149   145

Disability benefits 2   2   2   2   2   2

Jubilee bonuses liabilities 32   30   30   32   32   30

Total 184   177   177   184   183   177

Discount rate change Remuneration increase change Probability of resignation change

31 December 2017 31 December 2016

Trade payables to related entities 91   93

Trade payables to other entities 299   204

Amounts due to taxes, duties, social  and other benefits 65   73

Payroll l iabilities 279   302

Other payables and accruals  to other entities 169   199

Total 903   871

STALEXPORT AUTOSTRADY S.A.
SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT THE DAY AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Notes to the separate financial statements

(all amounts in PLN thousand (TPLN), unless stated otherwise)

Page | 33

27. Financial instruments – classification and fair value

The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and liabilities, including their levels in the fair value hierarchy. It does not include fair

value information for financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value if the carrying amount is a reasonable approximation of fair value.